Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc.		09/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation	
Street Address:	1199 Chillicothe Road	
City:	Aurora	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44202	
Entity Type:	e: CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0423511	TYGON
Registration Number:	0612056	TYGON
Registration Number:	1600643	TYGON
Registration Number:	0816041	VENDFLOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(215)979-1020 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

azgifford@duanemorris.com Email:

Allison Z. Gifford, DUANE MORRIS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 30 South 17th Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: D9147-02704 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Peter E. Kidd Signature: /peterekidd/

TRADEMARK 900057313 REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0390

Date:	09/06/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=tygonetc#page1.tif source=tygonetc#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0391

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, dated September 1, 72006, between the undersigned, Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc., a Delaware company, with its principal place of business located at One New Bond St, Worcester, MA 01615-0137 (the "Assignor"), and Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation, a California corporation, with a principal place of business at 1199 Chillicothe Road, Aurora, OH 44202 (the "Assignee"), transfers and assigns from Assignor to Assignee, all right, title, and interest in and to the marks and Federal registrations described below:

Mark	Reg. No.	Registration Date
TYGON	423,511	09/03/1946
TYGON	612,056	09/13/1955
TYGON	1,600,643	06/12/1990
VENDFLOW	816,041	10/04/1966

and the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

For good and valuable consideration by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, together with all of the goodwill of the entire business associated with and symbolized by such Marks, the registrations thereof and therefore, and any rights of the Assignor to sue any third parties for any past infringement of or to the Marks, for the use and behoove of Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representative and to prosecute such applications and registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

After execution of this Trademark Assignment, at the request of the Assignee and at the Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to the Assignor, the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee from time to time such further instruments of conveyance, transfer, and assignment and other documents, and will take such other actions, as the Assignee may reasonably require to convey and deliver more effectively to the Assignee the Marks, to perfect the Assignee's title thereto, and otherwise to accomplish the orderly transfer to the Assignee of the Marks and to give full effect to this Trademark Assignment.

This Trademark Assignment is binding on the Assignor and its respective successors and assigns, and inures to the benefit of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

DM2\803422.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003384 FRAME: 0392 In witness whereof, intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignor has duly executed this Trademark Assignment.

SAINT-GOBAIN ABRASIVES, INC.

Name: Carol M. Gra

Title: Assistant Secretary

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Chester

SS.

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

I, Kathleen R. Mac Murroy a Notary Public, in and for the State and County aforesaid, do hereby certify that on this Ist day of September, 2006, appeared before me One M. One personally known, who, being by me duly sworn, did say that he/she is the Assistant Secretary of Saint-Gobain Abrasives, Inc., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 1st day of somber 2006.

Notary Public

(SEAL)

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL KATHLEEN R. MacMURRAY, Notary Public Tredyffrin Twp., Chester County My Commission Expires April 25, 2009